
Race:1
525y/480m

19:35
 Grade  

A3
Curraheen Park

FÁILTE GO DTÍ STAID CURRAHEEN PARK NA gCON 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A0 In fine form in recent times and looks capable of making all the running here. Big player.
T2 A3 A1 All about early speed and will find it hard to slip around in front tonight.A tough ask her
T3 A3 A1 Plenty of pace & power, however, must come away racing here. One for the trio punters.
T4 A3 A1 Returned to winning ways last time out. This is a big rise in class and needs much more.
T5 A3 A1 Showed signs of a return to form last time out.Not without a chance in this.Must include.
T6 A3 A1 Running well in recent times. This is a hot contest and will need to do everything right.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-5 Trio Always:  1-5-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.62-ECY] 58 19 913B-Y-K-Synd (C/o Daniel Cronin) (Youghal) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Best-Sovetsky).Jul'21DA LITTLE ROCKET TPW €8,240

Jan 31'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.38 3221 2nd sh Ld 4,HdNrL 29.11 Sand 5/4 CRK Rosebank Max 29.12
Jan 15'25 67 525R    A2 T1 4.17 4333 1st 0.5L RL 1,HldOn 29.51 -.40 Slow 4/5F YGL Summoned *29.11
Nov 8'24 67 525R    A3 T2 3.28 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 28.90 Sand 4/5 CRK Rosstemple Pace *28.90
Sep 28'24 67 525R    A2 T5 3.46 5334 3rd 4.5L BmpRu,StyO 28.69 Sand 3/1 CRK Blastoff Rex 29.00
Jun 15'23 66 525R    A2 T3 3.06 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 28.82 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Hard To Figure *28.62

Blue

2 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.86-CRK] 55 15 812Mrs  Joan Buckley/Mr. John Ahern (Donou Ibk.D.(Paddys Magic-Missouri Spirit).Apr'21PLUCKANES MAGIC TPW €7,850

Jan 18'25 74 525R    A2 T4 3.49 4556 6th 15.00L/n Blk 3,NvShw 28.85 Sand 4/1 CRK Parkview Sprite 29.92
Dec 13'24 74 525R    A3 T1 3.44 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.20 Sand 5/2 CRK Hollyhill Pad *29.20
Oct 5'24 75 525R    A1 T5 3.38 2222 3rd 5.50L ChlBS,StyWl 29.24 -.50 Slow 5/1 CRK Valleys Angel 29.12
Sep 28'24 76 525R    A2 T1 3.30 1111 2nd 2.5L QAw,EvCh 28.69 Sand 7/2 CRK Blastoff Rex 28.86
Aug 23'24 75 525R    A4 T3 3.37 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,StyWl 28.91+.10 Fast 4/5 CRK Da Dees Knees *29.01

White

3 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-CRK] 50 8 158Mr. Patsy O'Sullivan/Mr. John O'Rourke (M Ibkw.B.(Skywalker Logan-Toumpane Zara).Aug'21KILANE LADY TPW €5,290

Jan 25'25 58 525R    A3 T1 3.43 5555 3rd 6.50L EvAw,Styd 29.27 -.20 Slow 5/4F CRK Knockacrump Bell 29.52
Jan 11'25 58 525R    A2 T5 3.48 6555 4th 5.00L/hd 28.96 Sand 4/1 CRK Keplar Khufu 29.32
Nov 29'24 58 525R    A2 T1 3.40 2111 1st 8L Ld 2,drclr 29.00 Sand 2/1 CRK Ferryforth Wild *29.00
Sep 28'24 57 575R    A1 T1 5.94 3234 4th 6.00L EP,Fd 31.14 Sand 5/1 CRK Aherla Rocco 31.56
Sep 20'24 58 550R    A3 T2 4.64 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 30.14 Sand 5/2 CRK Coppeen Sancho *30.14

Black

4 [28.89]
TR: Eugene Cremin[28.89-CRK] 54 10 1112Mrs. Nan  Doyle (Mallow) Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lexi).Dec'20DROMDOWNEY LASS TPW €4,790

Jan 17'25 69 525R    A3 T4 3.46 3321 1st 3.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.70 Sand 5/2 CRK Coolowen Mogul *29.70
Dec 21'24 68 525R    A5 T5 3.45 3346 5th 8.0L/hd EvAw,Blk 3 29.19 Sand 1/1F CRK Serenity Velvet 29.76
Nov 1'24 68 525R    A4 T4 3.44 3333 3rd 2.5L StyOn,EvCh 29.24 Sand 3/1 CRK Jackos Dog 29.41
Jul 5'24 67 525R    A5 T5 3.48 3111 1st 2L Ld 2,FinWl 29.26 Sand 4/6 CRK Canvas Loretta *29.26
Feb 11'23 69 525R    A3 T6 3.34 1122 2nd 3.5L EP,Ld 3 28.65 Sand 5/2 CRK Millridge Zara 28.89

Orange

5 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-CRK] 17 3 34The-Coretime-Synd(C/O Marguerite Grassi Mbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Sokitz Sparkle).Sep'22CORETIME TOM TPW €1,830

Jan 25'25 67 525R    A3 T6 3.44 2222 2nd 2.00L ChlBS,EvCh 29.27 -.20 Slow 9/4 CRK Knockacrump Bell 29.21
Jan 18'25 67 525R    A2 T6 3.50 5356 5th 10.0L/hd/BlkBS,NvSh 28.84 Sand 9/4 CRK Hollyhill Pad 29.56
Aug 31'24 68 525R    A3 T6 3.40 2211 1st 2.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 28.78+.10 Fast 2/1 CRK Eighteen Bold *28.88
Jun 21'24 69 525R    A2 T6 3.31 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 29.03 Sand 3/1 CRK Brogan Kite *29.03
May 18'2 68 525R    A3 T5 3.39 2333 2nd 3.50L StyWl,EvCh 28.69 Sand 5/1 CRK Drive On Beauty 28.93

Stripes

6 [28.76]
TR: Eamonn Morton[28.76-CRK] 33 5 47Mr. Eamonn Morton/Mr. Terry  Killick (Char Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Brandy Free).Aug'22EIGHTEEN BOLD TPW €2,370

Feb 1'25 73 525R    A2 T6 3.55 4222 3rd 3L/sh StyOn,EvCh 29.22 Sand 2/1 CRK Mister Myles 29.44
Jan 25'25 72 525R    A2 T6 3.54 2233 4th 5.00L SlAw,ClrRn 29.15 -.20 Slow 2/1 CRK Cluain Creed 29.30
Nov 29'24 71 525R    A3 T5 3.34 2111 1st 3L EP,Ld 2 28.76 Sand 2/1 CRK Slaheny Steeple *28.76
Oct 4'24 71 525R    A2 T6 3.37 3111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 28.98 Sand 2/1 CRK Gowlane Dancer *28.98
Aug 31'24 71 525R    A3 T5 3.31 1122 2nd 2.50L QAw,EvCh 28.78+.10 Fast 5/1 CRK Coretime Tom 29.05

Sectional Time:First preference Res: A-B-C

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:50
 Grade  

A4
Curraheen Park

The Book Your Trials Online 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Newcomer to the venue and not without a chance in this tonight. Drawn for a huge run.
T2 A4 A3 Has plenty of big runs in the book & has loads of all round speed. Should go well here.
T3 A4 A4 Caught the eye in defeat last time out and has claims on that running.Big run expected.
T4 A4 A3 Capable sort at this sort of level but will need to come away racing tonight. Must lead.
T5 A4 A4 Tricky looking draw tonight and will need to do everything right to score. A tough task.
T6 A4 A3 Strong recent form in the book and could well run into the places late on. Interesting.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-1 Trio Always:  3-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[29.32-YGL] 20 4 54Mr.John Naughton/Mr.Christy Ring (Cloyne Ibd.B.(Ballymac Wild-Fastnet Ariana).Oct'22RINGS BULLET TPW €1,745

Feb 1'25 54 525R    A4 T1 4.11 2223 3rd 6L EP,AHandy 29.26 -.20 Slow 9/2 YGL Slaneyside Lila 29.48
Jan 18'25 53 525R    A5 T3 4.19 2211 1st 3.5L Ld 3,FinWl 29.64 -.20 Slow 11/4 YGL Slaneyside Tango *29.44
Dec 28'24 54 525R    A4 T1 4.20 2222 2nd 6.00L EP,A 2nd 29.30 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Boherash Twirl 29.42
Nov 30'24 54 525R    A4 T2 4.13 2222 1st 1L AHandy,FinW 29.64 -.30 Slow 11/2 YGL Shanahee Mol *29.34
Nov 16'24 54 525R    A5 T2 4.15 2222 2nd 0.5L FinWl,ChlRi 29.59 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Corrin Danny 29.32

Blue

2 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-CRK] 22 4 14Mr. Patrick Walsh (Ballincollig) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Hilight Lucy).Apr'22HILIGHT STATEMAN TPW €1,645

Jan 17'25 75 525R    A3 T6 3.60 6554 5th 7.5L/sh SlAw,RnOn 29.70 Sand 3/1 CRK Dromdowney Lass 30.23
Dec 14'24 75 525R    A3 T6 3.46 3566 6th 6.0L/sh/h EvAw,Fd 28.92 Sand 3/1 CRK Waughs Man 29.36
Nov 2'24 75 525R    A3 T4 3.43 3222 1st 2.5L Chl 4,LdRi 29.32 Sand 3/1 CRK Slaheny Steeple *29.32
Sep 14'24 75 525R    A3 T5 3.49 4222 1st 0.75L ChlRi,LdNrL 29.32 Sand 3/1 CRK Slaheny Steeple *29.32
Aug 2'24 76 525R    A5 T2 3.44 3431 1st 0.5L StyOn,LdRi 29.24 Sand 5/4 CRK Eighteen Bold *29.24

White

3 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-CRK] 8 0 01Happy-Go-Lucky-Three-Synd (C/o Con Sulli Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Glynnscross Judy).Nov'22DARK BONO TPW €80

Jan 31'25 82 525R    A4 T2 3.53 4444 4th 2.75L/nk EvAw,EvCh 29.13 Sand 4/1 CRK Blanc 29.34
Jan 18'25 82 525ST  T1 0.00 1st 1L 29.52 -.20 Slow CRK Rocket Syd *29.32
Jan 11'25 81 525R    A4 T4 3.59 6666 6th 10.0L SlAw,NvShw 28.95 Sand 3/1 CRK Romantic Boxer 29.65
Dec 6'24 80 525R    A4 T4 3.42 4444 4th 4.75L EvAw,RnOn 29.47 Sand 4/1 CRK Turbine Taylor 29.80
Oct 4'24 80 525R    ON2 T1 3.45 1112 2nd 3.5L Ld 1,EvCh 28.93 Sand 6/4 CRK Danzig Rebel 29.17

Black

4 [29.25]
TR: Owner[29.25-CRK] 19 4 31Michael Wren (Carrigaline) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Steeple Rd Taylr).Aug'22STEEPLE RD ROCKY TPW €1,335

Jan 25'25 67 525R    A3 T6 3.59 5555 5th 6.50L Blk 1,NvShw 29.78 -.20 Slow 4/1 CRK Broken Charm 30.03
Jan 17'25 67 525R    A3 T4 3.44 5445 4th 2.5L/sh/s EvAw,EvCh 29.70 Sand 5/2 CRK Firespin 29.89
Dec 21'24 67 525R    A3 T2 3.43 2244 4th 3.5L/nk/s EvAw,Crd 1 29.14 Sand 4/1 CRK Millridge Mal 29.41
May 31'2 67 525R    A4 T3 3.39 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.25 Sand 5/2 CRK Kilane Beauty *29.25
Apr 26'24 67 525R    A6 T6 3.36 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,drclr 29.40 Sand 9/4 CRK Times Ticking *29.40

Orange

5 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-CRK] 7 1 01Mr. M.D.  Walsh (Blarney) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Coolowen Victory).Oct'21COOLOWEN KING TPW €580

Jan 11'25 67 525R    A4 T3 3.45 3335 5th 8.5L EvAw,Fd 28.95 Sand 3/1 CRK Romantic Boxer 29.54
Dec 3'24 67 330T    T1 5.41 Solo 18.48 Sand CRK *18.48
Jun 28'24 66 525R    A6 T3 3.34 1111 2nd sh FAw,HdNrL 29.48 Sand 3/1 CRK Kanturk Flash 29.49
Dec 22'23 70 525R    A4 T3 3.49 3234 6th 16.25L EvAw,ClrRn 28.92 Sand 4/1 CRK Aghaburren Beau 30.06
Dec 8'23 67 525R    A8 T6 3.45 1111 1st nk Ld 1,HldOn 29.66 Sand 5/2 CRK Times Ticking *29.66

Stripes

6 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-CRK] 11 2 21Jeremiah & Damien Roche (Newmarket) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Rathcoole Vixen).Jan'23BLACK CASH TPW €685

Jan 31'25 63 750R    DD0 T5 15.38 3432 3rd 6L/hd Crd 3,Chl 4 42.82 Sand 5/2 CRK Serenity Velvet 43.25
Jan 17'25 62 525R    A4 T6 3.53 4321 1st 3L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.36 Sand 6/4 CRK Dalderdash *29.36
Nov 16'24 62 525R    A3 T6 3.60 6655 4th 6.00L SlAw,RnOn 28.84+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Murdaniel Trick 29.36
Aug 17'24 63 525R    A3 T1 3.44 6666 5th 11.0L/nk/EvAw,NvShw 28.61 Sand 3/1 CRK Satin Milo 29.41
Jul 5'24 63 525R    A8 T4 3.46 2111 1st 10.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.12 Sand 1/1 CRK Ballyknock Amigo *29.12

Sectional Time:First preference Res: D-E-F

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:05
 Grade  

A3
Curraheen Park

The Irish Retired Greyhound Trust 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3 Has a couple of strong lines of form in the book and should make a bold bid in this.
T2 A3 A2 No show on most recent outing and hard to fancy on that run. Much more needed.
T3 A3 A3 Capable sort and can move well to the opening turns. One for the trio punters here.
T4 A3 A3 Has caught the eye in a couple of previous outings but must come away on terms.
T5 A3 A3 Impressive winner last time out, however, this is much tougher. Needs much more.
T6 A3 A2 Not short of pace and likely to deliver another big performance in this. Must include.

Win/Place:1Selections Reverse Forecast: 1-6 Trio Always:  1-6-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.20]
TR: Dean Harpur[29.20-CRK] 10 2 22Mr. Dean Harpur/Mr. Jonathan  O'Callagha Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballycowen Lexi).Dec'22BALLYCOWEN PHIL TPW €880

Jan 31'25 83 330T    T2 0.00 1st 14L 17.97 Sand CRK Danielles Louie *17.97
Dec 7'24 82 525R    A3 T5 3.35 2244 6th 18.00L/n Chl 1,Fd 29.08 Sand 5/2 CRK Wishful Peggy 30.36
Sep 20'24 82 525R    A3 T5 3.39 2222 2nd 3.5L A 2nd,StyWl 28.96 Sand 2/1 CRK Lesters Comet 29.20
Aug 16'24 82 330R    S3 T4 0.00 11 1st 4L FAw,ALd 17.68 Sand 5/2 CRK Broken Buttons *17.68
Jul 19'24 81 525R    A4 T3 3.32 2221 3rd 7.00L EP,StyWl 29.12 Sand 4/5 CRK Broken Buttons 29.61

Blue

2 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-CRK] 8 2 02Mr. Michael  Gammell (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Explosive Boy-Burgess Cassie).Jan'23MISSOURI EBONY TPW €710

Jan 25'25 71 330R    S1 T2 0.00 65 5th 8.50L/nk SlAw,NvShw 18.04 -.10 Slow 5/1 CRK Striking Form 18.55
Jan 17'25 71 330T    T2 0.00 1st 9L 18.40 Sand CRK Code West *18.40
Oct 26'24 73 575R    A2 T3 5.88 1222 5th 6.0L/hd Ld 1,Fd 31.49 Sand 6/1 CRK Smiling Jack 31.92
Oct 11'24 73 525R    A3 T4 3.36 2343 1st 1L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.96 Sand 4/1 CRK Swift Pallas *28.96
Jun 7'24 75 525R    A6 T5 3.41 3333 2nd 4.5L Crd 1,StyOn 29.00 Sand 5/2 CRK Gortnagrage Gal 29.31

White

3 [29.27]
TR: Owner[29.18-YGL] 12 4 12Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Leevalley Dancer).May'22HOLLYHILL RALPH TPW €1,295

Jan 17'25 81 525R    A3 T5 3.40 2666 6th 15.0L/sh/Blk 1,NvShw 29.70 Sand 5/2 CRK Firespin 30.78
Nov 29'24 81 525R    A4 T1 3.36 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.27 Sand 5/2 CRK Barnagrane Oisin *29.27
Jun 1'24 76 525R    A3 T1 4.07 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.65 -.30 Slow 10/1 YGL Slaneyside Talty *29.35
May 20'2 76 525R    A3 T2 4.20 2222 2nd 4L EP,A 2nd 29.35 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Witches South 29.33
May 1'24 74 525R    A6 T5 4.21 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 29.48 -.30 Slow 1/1F YGL Titanic Express *29.18

Black

4 [29.00]Late-Mugs Game

TR: Owner[29.00-CRK] 3 0 10Master Scott  Berry (Mallow) Ibk.D.(Belles Direction-Humingandhawing).Jul'22YANKEE MUGSY TPW €45

Jan 28'25 84 330T    T2 0.00 Solo StbTp 18.73 Sand CRK *18.73
Aug 17'24 85 525R    A3 T2 3.52 5555 3rd 10.5L/nk W Ru,RnOn 28.61 Sand 6/4 CRK Satin Milo 29.36
Jul 20'24 84 330R    S2 T4 0.00 54 4th 8.5L Blk 1,RnOn 17.62 Sand 9/4 CRK Beanos Bonfini 18.21
Jun 22'24 82 525R    AA0 T6 3.50 5444 5th 17.5L Crd 1,NvShw 27.93 Sand 9/1 CRK Untold Dollar 29.15
Jun 18'24 82 525T    T1 0.00 1st dis M 29.00 Sand CRK Whizz Kaz *29.00

Orange

5 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-CRK] 6 1 22Mr. Con O'Keeffe/Mr. Neil  O'Keeffe (White Ibk.B.(Malachi-Cottage Brandy).Feb'23COTTAGE ROBIN TPW €595

Jan 17'25 61 525R    A4 T3 3.55 3111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 29.24 Sand 1/1 CRK Shebeen Allie *29.24
Dec 13'24 61 525R    A4 T3 3.68 5333 3rd 7.00L SlAw,StyOn 29.32 Sand 3/1 CRK Ronnies Wishes 29.81
Nov 1'24 60 525R    A5 T4 3.59 5223 2nd nk StyOn,ChlRi 29.40 Sand 3/1 CRK Turbine Taylor 29.42
Oct 11'24 60 525R    ON2 T4 3.55 5664 4th 8.5L/sh Blk 1,RnOn 29.06 Sand 8/1 CRK Roundies Shadow 29.66
Oct 4'24 59 525R    ON2 T2 3.52 4433 3rd 8.0L LckEP,StyOn 28.93 Sand 9/4 CRK Danzig Rebel 29.49

Stripes

6 [29.09]
TR: Eamonn Morton[29.09-CRK] 6 1 22Mr. Eamonn  Morton/Mr. Terry  Killick (Cha Mbd.B.(Ballymac Best-Broken Doll).Aug'23BROKEN CHARM TPW €620

Jan 25'25 61 525R    A3 T2 3.50 2222 1st 1L Blk 1,LdNrL 29.78 -.20 Slow 6/4F CRK Waughs Duke *29.58
Jan 17'25 61 525R    A3 T6 3.39 1222 2nd 1L FAw,EvCh 29.05 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Ziggy 29.12
Dec 20'24 61 525R    A2 T4 3.47 2222 2nd 7L A 2nd,StyWl 28.98 Sand 4/1 CRK Parkview Sprite 29.47
Dec 14'24 61 525R    A4 T2 3.47 2223 3rd 6.5L/sh EvAw,StyWl 28.63 Sand 3/1 CRK Hand Crafted 29.09
Nov 15'24 60 525R    ON2 T2 3.45 2333 3rd 7.00L Chl 1,AHandy 28.95 Sand 2/1 CRK Jackos Bono 29.44

Sectional Time:First preference Res: G-H-I

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 Time Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 4 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €13,460 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 A real eye catcher in defeat last time out. This is tougher but not without a chance.
T2 A1 A0 Keeping good company of late and is running well in defeat. Should be in the mix.
T3 A1 A1 Impressive Dec 28 but at a much lower level. This looks a tough assignment here.
T4 A1 A0 Has plenty of pace and is likely to deliver a big performance here. Should go close.
T5 A1 A0 Tricky looking draw tonight and will need plenty of luck in running to feature in this.
T6 A1 A0 No stranger to big performances. Has the pace to get involved. A big  player here.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-6 Trio Always:  4-6-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[28.95-TRL] 23 4 33Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet. Ibk.B.(Millridge Bobby-Sign On Katie).Nov'21MILLRIDGE VIOLET TPW €1,550

Feb 4'25 62 525R    A2 T2 3.19 5443 3rd 4.0L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.79 -.50 Slow 15/8 TRL Loher Mabey 29.57
Jan 21'25 61 525R    A2 T2 3.11 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 28.99 Sand 11/4 TRL Riverfield Best *28.99
Dec 28'24 59 550R    A2 T4 4.63 1115 6th 8.0L/nk Ld 1,Fd 30.38 Sand 3/1 CRK Stellenbosch 30.96
Sep 17'24 62 525R    A3 T3 3.19 3531 1st 3L RnOn,Ld 4 29.31+.10 Fast2/1f TRL Classy Mason *29.41
May 17'2 60 525R    A5 T2 3.16 1111 1st 5.5L EP,StyWl 28.95 Sand 5/2 TRL Set To Shine *28.95

Blue

2 [28.63]
TR: Tom O'Neill[28.53-SPK] 67 14 2013The-Boys-From-Bally-Syn.(Kildorrery) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Fortune Himary).May'21OUR DOG MOLLY TPW €12,035

Dec 28'24 64 550R    A0 T2 4.55 2234 4th 4.5L/hd EvAw,RnOn 29.90 Sand 3/1 CRK Ardrath Ali 30.22
Dec 21'24 64 525R    A0 T4 3.28 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 28.87 Sand 4/1 CRK Millridge Zara *28.87
Sep 28'24 65 525R    A2 T4 3.26 1233 3rd 4.0L VQaw,EvCh 28.35 Sand 12/1 CRK Dynamic Force 28.63
Sep 21'24 65 525R    A2 T2 3.31 2221 1st 2.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 28.72 Sand 7/1 CRK Curragh Socks *28.72
Mar 3'23 64 525R    A3 T1 2.11 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 28.53 Sand 5/1 SPK Droopys Denis *28.53

White

3 [28.77]
TR: Owner[28.77-CRK] 21 7 32Breda Boyle &PatrickSheehy,Kilmallock. Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Saga).Aug'22DROOPYS WORKOUT TPW €3,435

Jan 25'25 64 525R    A1 T6 3.44 6666 6th 15.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.93 -.20 Slow 2/1 CRK Mucky Boreen 29.78
Dec 28'24 64 525R    A3 T1 3.31 1112 1st 0.5L QAw,DspLd 28.77 Sand 2/5 CRK Mint Aero *28.77
Dec 20'24 64 525R    A3 T3 3.38 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.77 Sand 4/6 CRK Bohermore Blue *28.77
Oct 19'24 65 525R    A2 T4 3.33 3111 3rd 1.50L/hd Ld 2,EvCh 28.84 Sand 5/2 CRK Youandme Babe 28.95
Oct 12'24 65 525R    A2 T3 3.36 1112 2nd 5.5L FAw,StyWl 28.50 Sand 2/1 CRK Barefoot Amber 28.88

Black

4
TR: Graham Holland[28.58-SPK] 5 1 11Mr. Graham Holland/Ms. Sheena Murphy (C Iwbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Roaming Shari).Mar'23RIVERSIDE POPSIE TPW €800

Feb 2'25 68 525R    A0 T4 3.04 5444 4th 1.5L/sh/n SlAw,Blk 1 29.25 Sand 5/2 CMLTinahue Pappone 29.38
Jan 26'25 67 525R    A0 T5 2.98 3333 4th 14.5L/hd EP,Bmp 1 28.11 Sand 10/3 CMLBorn To Perform 29.13
Dec 20'24 67 525R    AA0 T2 3.05 4333 3rd 7L CrdRu,RnOn 28.95 Sand 2/1 CMLMustang Sally 29.44
Nov 8'24 67 525R    A3 T2 2.13 2222 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 28.58 Sand 5/2 SPK Brockagh Justine *28.58
Oct 25'24 68 525R    ON2 T2 2.91 2122 2nd 4.5L FAw,Ld 2 28.66 Sand 6/4 CMLWestside Butch 28.97

Orange

5 [28.57]
TR: Owner[28.57-CRK] 38 10 68Batt O'Shea, The Spa,Tralee. Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Homegrown Honey).Nov'21LABANA KING TPW €6,025

Jan 17'25 69 525R    A1 T4 3.28 6655 5th 5.25L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.35 Sand 2/1 TRL Ardrahan Honcho 29.72
Dec 6'24 68 525R    A2 T2 3.12 1111 1st 9L EP,StyWl 29.32 -.60 Slow2/1jf TRL Mystic Hero *28.72
Oct 4'24 67 525R    A1 T3 3.19 2222 2nd 3.5L QAw,EvCh 28.54+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Move To Soon 28.88
Aug 2'24 67 525R    A2 T5 3.29 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 28.57 Sand 5/2 CRK Curragh Ger *28.57
Jun 21'24 67 525R    A2 T2 3.17 2111 1st sh EP,Ld 2 28.72+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Ballymac Sargie *28.82

Stripes

6 [29.78]
TR: Dave Bourke[28.54-YGL] 16 3 34Southside-Boys-Syndicate (Oola) Wbd.D.(Ballymac Best-Drive On Robyn).Nov'22DRIVE ON BONO TPW €1,445

Jan 25'25 83 525R    A1 T6 2.21 3332 3rd 3L/hd EvAw,AHand 29.18 -.20 Slow 2/1 SPK Corduff Mystery 29.20
Dec 27'24 83 525R    A1 T6 2.10 4331 2nd nk Ld 4,HdNrL 29.37 Sand 3/1 SPK Ardnasool Arc 29.39
Dec 6'24 83 525R    A0 T6 2.89 2223 3rd 4.5L QAw,AHandy 28.27 Sand 4/1 CMLIm An Exile 28.58
Aug 2'24 86 525R    A1 T5 4.14 3211 1st 3L EvAw,LdBS 28.84 -.30 Slow 2/1 YGL Knockboy Boris *28.54
Mar 15'24 83 525R    ON2 T3 3.70 4333 2nd 1.50L MsdBk,StyWl 29.78 -.10 Slow 2/1 CRK Radical Court 29.78

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J-S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 Time Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 4 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €13,460 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A1 In fine form last time out and should go well from the rails pitch. Must include in this.
T2 A1 AA0 Laurels finalist who should very dangerous at this level. Has plenty of pace. Player.
T3 A1 A1 Has caught the eye in a couple of previous starts. Should go very well. Must include.
T4 A1 A1 Out of luck in recent runs.Must improve to trouble the judge in this.A tough task here.
T5 A1 A1 Running well in recent weeks around here & will be finishing quickly. Must trap better.
T6 A2 A1 Impressive Sep 7 and a big run in the book since. Not without a chance. Place claims.

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-6 Trio Always:  2-6-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.19]
TR: Owner[28.73-YGL] 37 12 95Mrs. Anne  Twomey (Midleton) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Witches Belle).Sep'21WITCHES BRONTE TPW €4,205

Jan 11'25 67 550R    A1 T1 4.56 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 30.16 Sand 4/1 CRK Boss Go *30.16
Dec 14'24 66 525R    A1 T3 4.25 6655 5th 4L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.48 -.30 Slow 7/2 YGL Kerryroad May 29.47
Sep 13'24 68 525R    A2 T5 3.53 6554 4th 7.0L/nk LckEP,RnOn 28.68 Sand 7/1 CRK Elite Kursk 29.19
Aug 10'24 68 525R    A1 T2 4.10 3222 2nd 3L EvAw,EvCh 28.87 -.30 Slow 4/1 YGL Ardrath Ali 28.78
May 18'2 65 550R    A2 T3 5.32 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 30.36 -.30 Slow 5/2 YGL Slaneyside Adler *30.06

Blue

2 [28.38]
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.25-LMK] 38 8 104Gerry Meaney/Miriam Meaney (Bagenalsto Ibk.D.(Ballymac Vic-Jaytee Pearl).Sep'21SEEK THE KINGDOM TPW €6,915

Jan 4'25 78 550R    A1 T2 3.54 5655 5th 15.50L LckEP,Bmp 1 29.78 -.20 Slow 5/1 SPK Razldazl Edward 30.66
Dec 28'24 75 550R    A1 T2 3.50 3333 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 30.28 Sand 4/1 SPK Old Chicago *30.28
Sep 28'24 76 525R    AA0 T2 3.38 4433 3rd 4.5L EP,StyWl 28.41 Sand 4/1 CRK Romeo Taylor 28.72
Sep 14'24 76 525R    AA0 T1 3.30 1222 2nd 1.50L QAw,EvCh 28.28 Sand 5/1 CRK The Other Kobe 28.38
Jul 13'24 78 525R    AA0 T3 1.25 1111 1st 3.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.25 Sand 6/1 LMKFaypoint Harvey *28.25

White

3 [29.08]
TR: Dean Harpur[28.89-SPK] 3 0 11Mr. Dean Harpur/Mr. Jonathan  O'Callagha Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballycowen Lexi).Dec'22BALLYCOWEN TED

Jan 31'25 84 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.97 Sand CRK *17.97
Nov 30'24 84 525R    A1 T6 3.49 6444 4th 3.00L LckEP,RnOn 28.87 Sand 6/4 CRK Arclight Pilot 29.08
Sep 13'24 84 525R    ON1 T3 2.14 2122 2nd 3.00L Ld 2,EvCh 28.68 Sand 10/1 SPK Bubbly Monaco 28.89
Sep 6'24 84 525R    ON1 T2 2.15 5333 3rd 3.50L BmpSt,BBlk 29.27+.20 Fast 5/1 SPK Romeo Torres 29.71
Feb 23'24 84 525T    T2 0.00 1st 18L R-M 29.43 Sand CRK Kippagh Cola *29.43

Black

4 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-CRK] 7 2 00Mr. Andrew Lynch (Cappoquin) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Glowing Exile).Jun'23OLL THE DOLL TPW €615

Jan 26'25 58 525R    A0 T6 2.95 5666 6th 18.5L/dis Fell2,Fin 28.62 Sand 10/1 CMLBushpark Mel
Jan 19'25 59 550R    A1 T4 4.45 5555 5th 6.5L SlAw,Blk 1 30.35 Sand 6/1 CMLMy Lil Shazza 30.80
Jan 11'25 58 575R    A3 T3 5.86 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 31.48 Sand 4/1 CRK Crafty Fritto *31.48
Dec 20'24 56 525R    A3 T2 3.41 5555 5th 1.75L/hd EvAw,NvShw 29.17 Sand 2/1 CRK Gilti Bluebelle 29.30
Nov 23'24 55 525R    A5 T3 3.44 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.91 -.80 Slow 5/4 CRK Empowerment *29.11

Orange

5 [28.74]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.74-CRK] 13 2 26Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Hollyhill Fifi).Apr'23HOLLYHILL PAD TPW €2,685

Feb 1'25 68 525R    A2 T3 3.46 3655 2nd 6.00L EvAw,StyOn 28.65 Sand 7/4 CRK Morrigan Fay 29.07
Jan 25'25 68 525R    A2 T3 3.50 5555 2nd 0.5L SlAw,StyWl 29.25 -.20 Slow 5/4F CRK Senahel Beauty 29.08
Jan 18'25 68 525R    A2 T1 3.47 4643 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 28.84 Sand 1/1 CRK Ballydague Rebel *28.84
Jan 11'25 68 575R    A3 T1 5.96 1322 2nd 2.50L FAw,EvCh 31.29 Sand 1/1 CRK Father Jack 31.46
Sep 28'24 67 525R    ON1 T1 3.47 2333 3rd 3L EvAw,AHand 28.53 Sand 2/1 CRK Singalong Rex 28.74

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[28.78-LFD] 8 1 22Miss Breda Boyle/Master Patrick  Sheehy ( Wbk.D.(Magical Bale-Dolls On Fire).Dec'22BALLINABOLA BALE TPW €460

Dec 28'24 76 550R    A1 T6 3.40 3333 4th 10.0L ChlRu,Blk 1 30.04 Sand 7/2 SPK Aayamza Wizard 30.74
Dec 20'24 75 550R    A1 T6 3.46 2232 2nd 7L AHandy,ImpR 29.65 Sand 5/1 SPK Snowy April 30.14
Sep 7'24 76 525R    A5 T5 2.63 1111 1st 15L FAw,drclr 28.78 Sand 4/5 LFD Izzys Smokey *28.78
Aug 31'24 76 525R    A5 T3 2.75 3333 2nd 1.00L BBlk 1,BmpRi 29.55 Sand 1/2 LFD Sunshine Kid 29.62
Jul 29'24 75 525R    ON1 T5 3.43 4444 3rd 11.00L EvAw,ClrRn 28.88 -.20 Slow 3/1 ECY Unanimous Roxy 29.45

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J-S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 Time Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 4 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €13,460 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 AA0 In fine form in recent runs and capable of another big performance. Drawn well here.
T2 A1 A0 Has a couple of good runs in the book and should improve for recent comeback run.
T3 A1 A0 No stranger to big performances around here. Expected to make all the running here.
T4 A2 A2 Impressive winning performance last time out. This is tougher and needs much more.
T5 A1 A0 Good form in the book and not without a chance in this, however, tricky looking draw.
T6 A2 A1 Not the quickest of starters - can often finish well. Could well run into the places here.

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-1 Trio Always:  3-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.39]Late-Puckane Cutey

TR: Owner[28.35-LMK] 58 17 78Sheila Spillane/J.J.Fennelly (Killeagh) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Droopys Cutey).Dec'20BURGESS CUTEY TPW €8,455

Dec 28'24 67 525R    A1 T3 4.06 1111 1st 1L QAw,Ld 1 29.08 -.30 Slow 5/1 YGL Squitchy *28.78
Dec 9'24 68 525R    A3 T4 4.10 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.15 -.30 Slow 9/4 YGL Miracle Moment *28.85
Nov 9'24 68 525R    A3 T2 4.21 3322 1st 0.5L Strfin,LdNrL 29.45 -.30 Slow 11/1 YGL Seaview Belle *29.15
Apr 29'23 67 525R    AA0 T1 3.30 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.39 Sand 5/2 CRK Churchtown Syd *28.39
Apr 21'23 67 525R    A0 T3 1.33 2222 2nd 2L A 2nd,EvCh 28.21 Sand 11/4 LMKDrombeg Ten 28.35

Blue

2 [28.78]
TR: Owner[28.59-LMK] 22 5 34Mr. Gavin  Neenan (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Portland).Feb'22ATHLACCA ARTETA TPW €2,695

Jan 25'25 77 525R    A0 T1 3.46 5555 5th 6.75L EvAw,NvShw 29.01 -.20 Slow 3/1 CRK Lesters Comet 29.28
Jan 16'25 77 350T    T3 0.00 Solo 19.03 Sand LMK *19.03
Sep 7'24 79 525R    AA0 T2 3.33 4333 3rd 7.50L EP,StyOn 28.26 Sand 7/1 CRK Road Exile 28.78
Jul 19'24 80 525R    A0 T1 1.27 1111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 28.64 Sand 4/1 LMKCluas Exile *28.64
Feb 24'24 80 525R    A2 T4 1.22 1111 1st sh VQaw,HldOn 28.59 Sand 4/1 LMKFour Bullets *28.59

White

3 [28.58]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.58-CRK] 14 3 24Mr. Dermot  Lehane (Grenagh) Ibk.D.(Gaytime Hawk-Gaytime Luna).Jul'22PARCHMENTS SHARK TPW €1,810

Feb 1'25 77 525R    A1 T3 3.41 3222 3rd 2.25L Chl 2,EvCh 29.05 Sand 5/4 CRK Acoustic Belle 29.21
Jan 18'25 77 525R    A1 T5 3.45 4666 6th 12.0L Blk 1,NvShw 29.29 Sand 5/4 CRK Blue Flower 30.13
Oct 26'24 76 525R    A1 T2 3.30 1111 1st 7L QAw,drclr 28.58 Sand 9/4 CRK Beanos Bonfini *28.58
Sep 13'24 76 525R    A2 T3 3.30 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,Strfin 28.77 Sand 5/4 CRK Starson Hero *28.77
Aug 17'24 77 525R    A3 T5 3.32 2222 2nd 3.00L ClrRn,A 2nd 28.60 Sand 3/1 CRK Ballyhooly Bruno 28.81

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.10-TRL] 6 2 01Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet.CoCork Ibk.B.(Malachi-Millridge Ozie).Jan'23MILLRIDGE MIST TPW €1,300

Jan 31'25 55 500R    A3 T4 1.72 4211 1st 1.5L Crd 1,Ld 3 27.73 Sand 3/1 TRL Infinity War *27.73
Jan 11'25 55 525R    A3 T3 3.30 5655 4th 5.50L/sh SlAw,Blk 1 29.31 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Ballyconnell Rua 29.60
Dec 20'24 56 525R    A4 T3 3.31 6331 1st 6L Ld 4,M-W 29.10 Sand 5/2c TRL Thank You Kindly *29.10
Dec 7'24 56 525R    A6 T6 3.34 6432 2nd 0.75L Mid,RnOn 29.47 -.20 Slow 3/1 TRL Garrison Carisle 29.32
Nov 9'24 55 525R    ON2 T1 3.35 5554 4th 8L SlAw,M-R 29.09 Sand 1/1jf TRL Stormy Elvis 29.65

Orange

5
TR: Owner[28.51-SPK] 13 3 13Mr. Alan Weldon (Bonmahon) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Wild-Roseville Dawn).Jul'22CHLOES JET TPW €2,010

Feb 1'25 71 300T    T5 0.00 Solo 16.74 Sand WFD *16.74
Dec 13'24 71 525R    A0 T3 2.11 3333 5th 7.5L/hd EvAw,FcdCk 28.73 Sand 5/1 SPK Belfast Marty 29.26
Nov 8'24 72 525R    A0 T1 2.03 1111 2nd hd FAw,HdNrL 28.50 Sand 3/1 SPK Saraghs Sadie 28.51
Oct 11'24 71 525R    A1 T1 2.00 1111 1st nk Ld 1,CmAg 28.68 Sand 2/1 SPK Callaway Amen *28.68
Sep 7'24 72 525R    A1 T4 2.05 2222 2nd 6L ChlRu,A 2nd 28.23 Sand 10/1 SPK Torpedo Turtle 28.65

Stripes

6 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.80-KKY] 32 6 65Miss Breda Boyle/Master Patrick  Sheehy ( Wbe.B.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Fia).Aug'22DROOPYS GLAMOUR TPW €2,860

Jan 25'25 63 525R    A2 T6 3.44 6666 4th 4.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.25 -.20 Slow 3/1 CRK Senahel Beauty 29.36
Jan 18'25 63 525R    A2 T6 3.47 6665 2nd 6L LckEP,StyOn 28.90 Sand 5/4 CRK Morrigan Fay 29.32
Dec 6'24 63 525R    A1 T6 2.14 3434 3rd 7.00L/sh Crd3/4,W Ri 28.32 Sand 16/1 SPK Lennies Desire 28.82
Nov 16'24 62 525R    A2 T6 3.37 2222 2nd 1.00L A 2nd,ChlRi 28.71+.10 Fast 6/4 CRK Arclight Pilot 28.88
Oct 12'24 62 525R    A2 T6 3.44 6541 1st 6.5L Ld 4,drclr 28.87 Sand 5/2 CRK Batty Nora *28.87

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J-S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 Time Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 4 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €13,460 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0 Not without a chance on best form, however, must bounce back in this. A tough task.
T2 A1 A1 Has some good form in the book. Needs to come away racing to trouble the judge.
T3 A3 A1 Very pacey. Can be hit or miss at the traps & can’t afford any mistakes. Place claims.
T4 A1 A0 Not without a chance on best form and has some decent recent runs. Leading player.
T5 A1 A0 Impressive two runs ago and could go well if returning to that kind of form. Must lead.
T6 A1 A0 In superb form and stands out in this contest. Looks capable of making all the running.

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-4 Trio Always:  6-4-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.68-CML] 54 10 915Mr. Andrew Lynch (Cappoquin) Ibd.B.(Pestana-Kilcash Earner).Oct'21DAINTY EXILE TPW €5,360

Jan 18'25 59 525R    A1 T1 3.41 2333 3rd 6.0L EvAw,StyOn 29.29 Sand 2/1 CRK Blue Flower 29.71
Jan 12'25 59 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L Blk 1 29.97 Sand CMLChase Exile 30.04
Nov 15'24 59 525R    AA0 T1 2.90 1111 2nd 0.5L ALd,HdNrL 28.66 Sand 5/2 CMLRiverside Scotch 28.69
Nov 8'24 59 525R    A3 T2 2.82 2111 1st 6.5L Snld,drclr 28.68 Sand 6/4F CMLGroup Goldstar *28.68
Apr 6'24 60 525R    A2 T5 3.38 2222 2nd 1.5L A 2nd,EvCh 28.87 Sand 4/1 CRK Millridge Jayden 28.97

Blue

2 [28.73]
TR: Owner[28.73-CRK] 20 7 14Mr. Humphrey O'Riordan (Newmarket) Ibk.D.(Pestana-Clongeel Bingo).Apr'22CLONGEEL BUDDY TPW €2,315

Feb 1'25 68 525R    A1 T2 3.40 2333 4th 3.75L CrdRu,RnOn 29.05 Sand 9/4 CRK Acoustic Belle 29.31
Jan 18'25 68 525R    A1 T3 3.43 3444 4th 7.0L Blk 1,RnOn 29.29 Sand 5/2 CRK Blue Flower 29.78
Nov 30'24 68 525R    A1 T2 3.35 3221 1st 2.5L DH,Ld 4 28.87 Sand 3/1 CRK Arclight Pilot *28.87
Nov 9'24 68 525R    A1 T1 3.33 2122 2nd 4L Ld 2,EvCh 28.45 Sand 9/4 CRK Brogan Kite 28.73
Oct 12'24 68 525R    A2 T4 3.34 1111 1st sh QAw,HldOn 28.80 Sand 5/2 CRK Garren Ivy *28.80

White

3 [29.35]
TR: Owner[28.64-YGL] 13 1 11Miss Breda Boyle/Master Patrick  Sheehy ( Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Rosies Champ).Oct'21REBEL SPRING TPW €170

Jan 25'25 62 525R    A2 T5 3.45 6666 4th 4.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.27 -.20 Slow CRK Hilight Rachel 29.38
Jan 11'25 62 525R    A2 T4 3.47 5666 6th 6.75L/hd 28.96 Sand 3/1 CRK Keplar Khufu 29.44
Aug 5'23 64 575R    A2 T1 4.32 3211 2nd 1.5L Ld 3,EvCh 31.35 Sand 9/4 LMKMonleek Atlanta 31.45
May 15'2 62 525R    ON2 T2 4.12 2111 1st 10L Ld 2,drclr 28.84 -.20 Slow 4/6F YGL Congress Bell *28.64
Apr 22'23 64 525ST  T4 0.00 2nd 1.5L CrdRu,RnOn 29.25 Sand CRK Ardralla Cooper 29.35

Black

4 [28.59]
TR: Owner[28.59-CRK] 64 13 117Donal G. O'Mahony Millstreet Ibd.D.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Jun'20MILLRIDGE JAYDEN TPW €6,720

Jan 31'25 68 550R    A1 T2 4.48 1666 6th 12.0L/sh EvAw,Blk 1 29.98 Sand 5/2 TRL Sogna In Grande 30.83
Jan 17'25 68 570R    A1 T1 5.27 1111 1st nk EP,ALd 31.22 Sand 1/1f TRL Stormy Benny *31.22
Nov 9'24 69 525R    A0 T4 3.12 3333 3rd 2.75L EP,Crd 3 28.47 Sand 3/1 TRL Kerogue Lady 28.66
Oct 25'24 69 525R    A1 T2 3.09 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 28.62 Sand 3/1 TRL Cahirard Kango *28.62
Oct 1'22 68 525R    A2 T2 3.31 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 28.49+.10 Fast5/4F CRK Seefin Mist *28.59

Orange

5 [28.97]
TR: Shane Murphy[28.77-TRL] 27 5 44Sophie Murphy (Ovens) Mbk.B.(Good News-Newinn Dilemma).Apr'22BLUE FLOWER TPW €2,115

Feb 1'25 63 525R    A1 T6 3.42 4455 5th 5.25L EvAw,NvShw 29.05 Sand 3/1 CRK Acoustic Belle 29.42
Jan 18'25 61 525R    A1 T6 3.39 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.29 Sand 5/2 CRK Arclight Pilot *29.29
Nov 9'24 60 525R    A1 T6 3.36 6444 3rd 7.5L EvAw,StyOn 28.45 Sand 3/1 CRK Brogan Kite 28.97
Sep 28'24 62 500R    A1 T4 1.68 3332 2nd 3.00L EvAw,FinWl 27.03+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ballymac Jade 27.34
May 25'2 60 570R    A1 T5 3.31 1222 2nd 0.75L QAw,Crd 1 30.88 Sand 7/4 TRL Rockanes Blake 30.93

Stripes

6 Late-Fahy Grange

TR: Ian Reilly[28.53-LMK] 25 10 43Mr.Billy Reilly (Navan Meath) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Fahy Ripley).Apr'22PHOENIX TYSON TPW €14,368

Jan 18'25 71 525R    A1 T4 2.05 2111 1st 0.75L W 4,HldOn 28.79 Sand 2/1 SPK Razldazl Myway *28.79
Jan 11'25 71 525R    A1 T5 2.12 2211 1st 5L LdBS,FinWl 28.74 Sand 5/4 SPK La Pepinillo *28.74
Dec 21'24 71 525R    A1 T6 2.15 2234 4th 5L/hd ChlRu,ClrRn 28.42 Sand 4/1 SPK Julies Gem 28.78
Dec 13'24 72 525R    A2 T6 2.15 3333 4th 3L/hd/sh EvAw,ClrRn 28.65 Sand 2/1 SPK Innfield Rapid 28.88
Mar 23'24 70 525R    AA0 T6 1.27 1111 1st 0.5L Bmp 1,Ld 2 28.53 Sand 10/1 LMKBarefoot On Fire *28.53

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J-S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 Time Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 5

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 4 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €13,460 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0 Strong running performer. Must turn close to feature in this contest. Much more needed.
T2 A2 A2 Impressive winning performance last time. Open to plenty of improvement. Must go well
T3 A1 A1 Has some strong recent form in the book, however, needs a bit more in this. Must lead.
T4 A1 A1 Plenty of fine recent winning performances, however, this is tougher. Needs more here.
T5 A1 AA0 Back down in grade tonight and rates a major player in this. Should be involved tonight.
T6 A2 A0 Caught the eye in defeat last week and a big run is expected in this. One for trio players.

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-2 Trio Always:  5-2-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.82]Late-Southwind Sky

TR: Tom O'Neill[28.82-CRK] 38 7 104Dusty-Notes-SynLiamDineen,Ballyhooly.Co Ibe.B.(Ballymac Anton-Mucky Harbour).Jun'22BALLYDAGUE REBEL TPW €4,530

Feb 1'25 72 525R    A2 T5 3.43 2444 5th 9.25L Bmp 1,NvSh 28.65 Sand 5/1 CRK Morrigan Fay 29.30
Jan 25'25 72 525R    A2 T3 3.39 2222 2nd 0.5L ChlRu,ChlRi 28.99 -.20 Slow 4/1 CRK Vedfield Tiger 28.82
Jan 18'25 71 525R    A2 T5 3.40 2222 2nd hd StyWl,ChlRi 28.84 Sand 3/1 CRK Hollyhill Pad 28.85
Nov 15'24 71 575R    A2 T4 4.86 3332 2nd 9L EvAw,RnOn 30.86 Sand 8/1 SPK Ballymac Marcia 31.49
Jun 1'24 72 550R    A2 T2 4.69 2211 1st 7L Ld 3,drclr 30.03 Sand 1/1 CRK Sportsmans Bar *30.03

Blue

2 [29.04]
TR: John A. Linehan[29.04-CRK] 2 1 01The-Boys-Are-Back-In-Town-Synd (Charlevi Ibk.B.(Malachi-Droopys Hunch).Aug'23DROOPYS ZIGGY TPW €415

Jan 17'25 60 525R    A3 T1 3.42 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,Strfin 29.05 Sand 4/6 CRK Broken Charm *29.05
Nov 22'24 58 525R    ON1 T3 3.45 3333 2nd 4.5L Chl 1,StyWl 28.76 Sand N/P CRK Morrigan Fay 29.07
Nov 8'24 58 330T    T5 0.00 1st 2L M 18.04 Sand CRK Droopys Senna *18.04
Oct 22'24 56 525T    T2 0.00 1st 12L RL 29.04 Sand CRK Droopys Senna *29.04

White

3 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-CRK] 7 4 11Ms. Julie  O'Sullivan/Miss Fiadh  Murphy (T Ibk.D.(Pestana-Clear Mountain).Sep'22VEDFIELD TIGER TPW €1,530

Feb 1'25 79 525R    A2 T1 3.54 4222 3rd 8.00L BmpRu,StyO 28.65 Sand 4/5 CRK Morrigan Fay 29.21
Jan 25'25 79 525R    A2 T1 3.40 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,FinWl 28.99 -.20 Slow 1/1F CRK Ballydague Rebel *28.79
Jan 18'25 79 525R    A2 T5 3.47 3221 1st 3.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.03 Sand 2/1 CRK Wishful Peggy *29.03
Nov 15'24 79 525R    A4 T4 1.34 1112 2nd 5.5L Ld 1,EvCh 28.82+.20 Fast 6/4 LMKGroovy Grace 29.40
Oct 4'24 79 525R    ON2 T3 3.46 2221 1st 3.5L Chl3/4,Ld 4 29.24 Sand 1/2 CRK Garryvoe Bullet *29.24

Black

4 [28.85]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.85-CRK] 6 4 00Mr. John Quinn/Mr. John  Maher (Mallow) Ibk.D.(Magic Sprite-Aghaburren Model).Feb'23PARKVIEW SPRITE TPW €1,000

Jan 25'25 69 525R    A2 T5 3.48 6666 6th 8.0L EvAw,NvShw 28.99 -.20 Slow 5/2 CRK Vedfield Tiger 29.35
Jan 18'25 68 525R    A2 T3 3.39 1111 1st 5L Ld 2,drclr 28.85 Sand 5/4 CRK Ballycowen Jay *28.85
Dec 20'24 68 525R    A2 T3 3.44 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 28.98 Sand 1/1 CRK Broken Charm *28.98
Nov 22'24 68 525R    ON2 T2 3.41 1111 1st 6L Ld 1,drclr 28.92 Sand N/P CRK Sirius Bravo *28.92
Nov 15'24 68 525R    ON2 T1 3.50 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 28.92 Sand 4/6 CRK Ruger Gun *28.92

Orange

5 [28.33]Late-Peckies Conor

TR: Dean Harpur[28.33-CRK] 26 7 25Ms. Debbie Doyle (Tagoat) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Peckies Flyer).Jul'22BALLYCOWEN CONOR TPW €3,455

Feb 1'25 74 525R    AA0 T5 2.05 2666 6th 15.00L ChlRu,Ck 1 28.60 -.20 Slow 16/1 SPK Cheque For Cash 29.45
Jan 25'25 74 525R    A0 T5 2.08 5556 6th 8.5L ClrRn,NvShw 28.50 -.20 Slow 5/1 SPK Razldazl Myway 28.89
Dec 14'24 74 525R    A0 T6 3.36 3222 1st 0.75L Chl 4,LdRi 28.72 Sand 3/1 CRK Millridge Nadia *28.72
Oct 19'24 74 525R    A0 T6 3.49 5322 1st hd ChlRi,LdNrL 28.74 Sand 7/2 CRK Seek The Kingdom *28.74
Jul 6'24 73 525R    A2 T5 3.36 1111 1st 8.5L FAw,ALd 28.33 Sand 2/1 CRK Clongeel Buddy *28.33

Stripes

6 [29.22]
TR: Owner[28.57-ECY] 24 2 47Mr. James Nevin/Mr. John Nevin (Sallins) Mbk.D.(Superior Panama-Boylesportstwink).Apr'22RIDGEMOUNT SONIC TPW €2,320

Feb 1'25 68 550R    A2 T5 4.60 1111 2nd 1L FAw,HdNrL 30.36 Sand 2/1 CRK Mother Jones 30.43
Jan 17'25 68 325T    T5 0.00 Solo 17.80 Sand NWB *17.80
Oct 28'24 67 525R    A1 T4 3.24 3333 2nd 3.50L ClrRn,RnOn 28.79 -.20 Slow 4/1 ECY Hello Sonny 28.83
Sep 27'24 67 525R    A0 T5 2.10 2222 2nd 3.00L Chl3/4,FinWl 28.50 -.10 Slow 10/1 SPK Carrick Fergie 28.61
Aug 24'24 67 550R    A2 T5 2.91 2211 1st 7.5L FAw,Ld 3 29.92 Sand 3/1 LMKBrickfield Fin *29.92

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J-S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A1

Sponsored by: TIME Greyhound Nutrition

Curraheen Park

The 2025 Time Greyhound Nutrition Cork Cup Round 1 Heat 6

Wnr €5000, 2nd €2000, 3rd €1000
 HtWnr: €150 4 Qualify Entry Fee €30

Total Prizefund €13,460 - Winner €5,000 + Trophy

Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A1 A0 Impressive winning performance last time out and not without a chance on that running.
T2 A1 A0 Ran well behind a couple of decent sorts last time out. This is tougher and must lead.
T3 A2 A1 Has nice early pace but will need to slip around in front tonight and that could be tough.
T4 A1 A1 Returned to top form in recent runs, however, this is another rise in class.Could struggl
T5 A1 A0 Plenty of all round speed and has the pace to go close in this. Should feature strongly.
T6 A1 A1 Smart winning performance on his most recent outing. The one to beat in this. Player.

Win/Place:6Selections Reverse Forecast: 6-5 Trio Always:  6-5-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.57]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.57-CRK] 53 7 1417Sheila Spillane/J. J. Fennelly (Killeagh) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Burgess Helena).Apr'21BURGESS CANON TPW €9,318

Feb 1'25 88 525R    A3 T4 1.28 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 28.77+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKBling Bling Paul *28.87
Jan 26'25 87 525R    A2 T1 2.86 1122 3rd 4.00L/sh Ld 1,ClrRn 28.78 Sand 11/4 CMLYates 29.07
Nov 15'24 87 525R    A2 T4 2.97 3333 3rd 5.0L EP,Blk 1 28.70 Sand 3/1 CMLTullovin Bolger 29.05
Oct 18'24 87 525R    A0 T3 2.92 2222 2nd 2.00L FAw,RnOn 28.90 Sand 3/1 CMLChamberlain Bill 29.04
May 25'2 87 525R    A0 T1 3.31 1222 1st 1L Ld 1,CmAg 28.87 -.30 Slow 1/1 CRK Bouncing Lad *28.57

Blue

2 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.60-CRK] 48 12 128Mr. Ned Kerrisk (Carrigrohane) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Vigorous Lindsey).Oct'20FILIBUSTOR TPW €5,845

Jan 25'25 78 525R    A1 T2 3.34 2222 3rd 3.50L FAw,AHandy 28.93 -.20 Slow 2/1 CRK Mucky Boreen 28.97
Jan 11'25 80 525R    A1 T3 3.42 3444 4th 16.50L Bmp 1,RnOn 28.56 Sand 2/1 CRK Danish Ruby 29.71
Dec 13'24 78 525R    A2 T3 3.23 1111 1st sh VQaw,HldOn 28.77 Sand 4/1 CRK Satin Tango *28.77
Nov 30'24 78 525R    A1 T1 3.31 1113 3rd 2.50L QAw,EvCh 28.87 Sand 5/4 CRK Arclight Pilot 29.04
Sep 2'23 77 525R    A1 T4 3.26 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 28.60 Sand 6/4 CRK Claude Jeremiah *28.60

White

3 [29.12]
TR: Owner[28.88-YGL] 39 10 98Ms. Edel Twomey (Midleton) Ibe.D.(Droopys Sydney-Witches Belle).Sep'21WITCHES MANLY TPW €3,715

Jan 11'25 74 525R    A1 T1 3.39 2222 3rd 8.00L EP,AHandy 28.56 Sand 7/2 CRK Danish Ruby 29.12
Dec 7'24 74 525R    A1 T4 3.35 4433 3rd 8.0L Blk 1,StyOn 29.04 Sand 3/1 CRK Clongeel Buddy 29.60
Nov 26'24 74 525R    A2 T4 4.10 1111 1st 0.5L QAw,ALd 29.08 -.20 Slow 10/3 YGL Squitchy *28.88
Nov 11'24 74 525R    A3 T5 4.12 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.33 -.30 Slow 2/1F YGL Canvas Tricia *29.03
Jul 29'24 73 525R    A2 T1 4.12 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.34 -.30 Slow 7/4 YGL Canvas Tricia *29.04

Black

4 [28.86]
TR: Owner[28.86-CRK] 24 4 45Mr. Jason  Lehane (Mallow) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Senahel Jen).Sep'22SENAHEL BEAUTY TPW €2,250

Feb 1'25 71 525R    A2 T2 3.61 6333 4th 8.75L BlkRu,RnOn 28.65 Sand 3/1 CRK Morrigan Fay 29.26
Jan 25'25 71 525R    A2 T4 3.39 2221 1st 0.5L EvAw,Ld 4 29.25 -.20 Slow 5/2 CRK Hollyhill Pad *29.05
Jan 18'25 70 525R    A2 T4 3.31 1111 3rd hd/sh QAw,HdNrL 28.84 Sand 5/2 CRK Hollyhill Pad 28.86
Jan 11'25 69 525R    A4 T5 3.39 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.94 Sand 5/2 CRK Quivers Drama *28.94
Aug 17'24 71 525R    A3 T1 3.38 2222 2nd 2.50L Chl 1,A 2nd 28.90 Sand 2/1 CRK Clongeel Buddy 29.07

Orange

5 [28.52]
TR: Owner[28.52-CRK] 22 7 34John O'Donoghue/Marguerite O'Donoghue Mbkw.D.(Magical Bale-Upward Pearl).Jul'22BROGAN HILLBILLY TPW €3,710

Jan 11'25 72 525R    A0 T6 3.46 5444 3rd 3.0L StyOn,EvCh 28.66 Sand 3/1 CRK Aherla Rocco 28.87
Dec 21'24 71 525R    A0 T2 3.56 6655 4th 3.5L/nk SlAw,ClrRn 28.68 Sand 6/4F CRK Ardrath Ali 28.94
Sep 21'24 72 525R    A0 T1 3.38 1111 1st 1L W Ru,ALd 28.57 Sand 2/1 CRK Satin Tango *28.57
Aug 3'24 72 525R    A0 T4 3.32 5333 1st sh ChlRi,LdNrL 28.42+.10 Fast 4/1 CRK Butterbridgejohn *28.52
Jun 22'24 72 575R    A1 T6 5.81 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 31.25 Sand 7/2 CRK Da Tapper Flynn *31.25

Stripes

6 [28.72]
TR: Dean Harpur[28.72-CRK] 25 4 67Ms. Debbie Doyle (Tagoat) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Peckies Flyer).Jul'22BALLYCOWEN JAY TPW €2,585

Feb 1'25 83 550R    A3 T5 4.58 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,Strfin 30.16 Sand 1/1 CRK Aherla Ronnie *30.16
Jan 25'25 82 525R    A2 T5 3.51 4444 5th 5.0L LckEP,NvSh 29.25 -.20 Slow 5/2 CRK Senahel Beauty 29.40
Nov 9'24 82 525R    A1 T6 3.37 3444 4th 5.0L EP,RnOn 28.50 Sand 6/1 CRK Lesters Comet 28.85
Oct 25'24 82 525R    A3 T6 3.36 1111 1st 11.5L QAw,drclr 28.72 Sand 4/6 CRK Rebel Buck *28.72
Feb 9'24 81 575R    A3 T6 5.88 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,FinWl 31.40 Sand 3/1 CRK Strike It Nora *31.40

Sectional Time:Reserves For Sweepstake Round: J-S

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  

AA0-
A0

Curraheen Park

The Slan Abhaile 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €20Act 525.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A0 AA0 Has big runs in the book around course and distance. Can make a bold bid in this.
T2 AA0 AA0 Plenty of top class recent form in the book. Not without a chance here. Must include.
T3 A0 A0 In superb form in recent times, however, may need a career best to win. Tough ask.
T4 AA0 AA0 Top class form in the book and should take plenty of stopping here. The one to beat.
T5 A0 AA0 Out of luck in recent times and must bounce back to best to get involved in this here.
T6 A0 A0 Lacks early pace but will be powering home. Could run into the places late on in this.

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-1 Trio Always:  4-1-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.28]
TR: Kieran Lynch[28.28-CRK] 34 12 25Mr. Vincent O'Keeffe (Fermoy) Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Alls Well).Oct'21REBEL OCEAN TPW €6,805

Jan 25'25 72 330T    T2 0.00 Solo 17.91 -.10 Slow CRK *17.81
Nov 16'24 72 525R    A0 T3 3.42 4555 5th 8.50L/sh Blk 1,NvShw 28.67+.10 Fast 4/5 CRK Ardrath Ali 29.37
Sep 28'24 72 525R    AA0 T4 3.33 1111 1st 3L QAw,drclr 28.28 Sand 5/2 CRK Ardera Sam *28.28
Sep 21'24 72 525R    AA0 T2 3.33 3222 2nd 3L StyWl,EvCh 28.17 Sand 9/4 CRK Bonkersinyonkers 28.38
Apr 27'24 72 525R    A0 T2 3.28 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 28.30 Sand 1/1 CRK Da Tapper Flynn *28.30

Blue

2 [28.45]
TR: Owner[28.45-CRK] 18 5 33Mr. Michael O'Keeffe (Midleton) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Ballymac Saga).Sep'22CURRAGH GER TPW €2,600

Dec 28'24 70 525R    AA0 T2 3.40 2332 2nd 3.50L Chl 1,EvCh 28.57 Sand 4/1 CRK Droopys Carbine 28.81
Nov 30'24 70 525R    AA0 T3 3.26 1111 1st 1L VQaw,ALd 28.45 Sand 9/2 CRK Valleys Angel *28.45
Oct 26'24 70 525R    A0 T1 3.30 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 28.49 Sand 5/2 CRK Brogan Hillbilly *28.49
Sep 21'24 70 525R    A2 T2 3.36 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 28.60 Sand 4/1 CRK Smiling Jack *28.60
Aug 2'24 70 525R    A2 T2 3.32 3222 2nd 3.5L EP,StyWl 28.57 Sand 2/1 CRK Labana King 28.81

White

3 [28.50]Late-Swift Garson

TR: Owner[28.50-CRK] 11 7 20Mr. Ger  Crowley (Watergrasshill) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Swift Jezebel).Jul'22LESTERS COMET TPW €2,605

Jan 25'25 68 525R    A0 T3 3.38 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.01 -.20 Slow 3/1 CRK Ardrath Ali *28.81
Jan 11'25 68 330T    T3 0.00 Solo 18.07 Sand CRK *18.07
Nov 9'24 70 525R    A1 T3 3.34 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,HldOn 28.50 Sand 2/1 CRK Im An Exile *28.50
Nov 2'24 70 525R    A1 T2 3.33 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 28.63 Sand 5/2 CRK Father Jack *28.63
Oct 25'24 70 525R    A2 T4 3.38 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,drclr 28.76 Sand 6/4 CRK Coolowen Mogul *28.76

Black

4 [28.45]
TR: Owner[28.45-CRK] 24 3 65Mr. John O'Donoghue/Mrs. Marguerite O'D Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Upward Pearl).Jul'22BROGAN KITE TPW €3,850

Dec 28'24 77 575R    AA0 T6 5.78 2333 3rd 5L EvAw,AHand 30.66 Sand 6/1 CRK Ballyhimikin Rex 31.01
Dec 21'24 77 575R    AA0 T6 5.78 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,FinWl 31.26 Sand 7/1 CRK Thats It Jack *31.26
Nov 9'24 76 525R    A1 T4 3.38 4211 1st 4L Ld 4,Strfin 28.45 Sand 9/4 CRK Clongeel Buddy *28.45
Aug 3'24 77 525R    A1 T1 3.37 2222 2nd 1.50L A 2nd,EvCh 28.25+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Churchtown Syd 28.45
Jul 27'24 77 525R    A1 T2 3.33 2222 2nd 2.50L Chl 4,EvCh 28.28+.20 Fast 8/1 CRK Churchtown Syd 28.65

Orange

5
TR: Paraic Campion[28.65-LMK] 24 8 62The-V-H-R-Syndicate (Kilmaley) Mbk.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Highview Jayne).May'22HIGHVIEW BIZARR TPW €3,850

Jan 25'25 65 525R    A0 T6 1.41 6666 6th 5.0L/nk/s SlAw,NvShw 28.37 Sand 4/1 LMKHighview Ben 28.75
Jan 18'25 65 525R    A0 T6 1.35 6455 5th 8.5L SlAw,NvShw 28.41 Sand 5/2 LMKHighview Ben 29.00
Jan 11'25 65 525R    A0 T6 1.31 2111 1st 4L Ld 1,drclr 28.65 Sand 5/2 LMKTorpedo Turtle *28.65
Dec 14'24 64 550R    AA0 T4 2.92 3222 3rd 6L/hd EvAw,ClrRn 29.46+.10 Fast 4/1 LMKHazelhill Bucko 29.99
Sep 14'24 63 550R    A0 T5 2.92 2111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.78 Sand 2/1 LMKBredas Wood *29.78

Stripes

6 [28.53]
TR: Paul Hennessy[28.53-CRK] 22 3 76Miss Patricia  McGrath/Mr. Christian Hagb Wbk.B.(Laughil Blake-Battle Cry).Feb'22LILAC TREE TPW €4,070

Feb 5'25 60 300T    T6 0.00 Solo 16.87 -.10 Slow KKY *16.77
Dec 14'24 59 525R    A0 T5 2.11 6666 5th 6.00L BBlk 1,NvSh 28.71 Sand 5/1 SPK Stands Out 29.13
Nov 29'24 61 550R    A1 T6 3.49 6664 4th 2.5L/nk LckEP,Styd 29.66 Sand 6/1 SPK Thats It Jack 29.85
Oct 12'24 60 525R    A2 T6 3.40 3122 2nd sh Ld 2,ChlRi 28.52 Sand 6/4 CRK Lads Jasmine 28.53
Nov 24'23 60 525R    A2 T6 2.91 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,Strfin 28.70 -.10 Slow 1/1F CMLRandom Rosie *28.60

Sectional Time:First preference Res: T-U-V

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


